MITCHELL Robert Renton

Born: 7 Jun 1881 Nokomai, Southland, NZ
Died: 26 May 1906 (25) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John 1843 - 1929 Invercargill
Mother: Agnes Shanley Davidson 1850 - 1899 Invercargill
Married: 20 Jun 1901 Southland, NZ

CRIGHTON Hellen (Helen)

Born: 6 Sep 1879 Wyndham, NZ

Died: 18 Jul 1980 (101) Invercargill

Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ (as Slipper)

Father: Andrew 1845 - 1922 Waipipi
Mother: Frances Gillbee 1857 - 1936 Waipipi

Married: (2"9) 3 Feb 1913

SLIPPER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

Mitchell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Mitchell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hayes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Alfred Ernest
1 Oct 1878 Takapau, NZ
24 Jan 1961 (83) Dunedin, NZ
Andersons Bay, Dunedin, NZ
Andrew Robert
15 Dec 1902 Shannon, NZ
12 Jun 1919 (17) Pukekohe, NZ
Stanley William Charles
30 Jan 1904 Shannon, NZ
19 Aug 1994 (90) Auckland, NZ
Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ
24 Sep 1928
Olive Maud
6 Jun 1909 Mangaweka, NZ

14 Jan 1999 (90)
Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ
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Mitchell Frances Agnes Edith

Born: 24 Jul 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 24 Jul 1905 (0) Shannon, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Mitchell James Eric John (John Eric)

Born: 17 Mar 1906 Shannon, NZ
Died: 25 Sep 1984 (78) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1) 10 Feb 1930

Kennedy Violet Rose
Born: 5 Nov 1907
Died: 29 Apr 1939 (32) Riverton, NZ

Buried: Riverton, NZ cemetery

Married: (2") 1945

Skilton Lenna Sylvia

Born: 22 Oct 1906

Died: 10 Jul 1985

Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery

Slipper Alfred William Crighton

Born: 9 Dec 1910 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 9 Dec 1956 (46) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ (as Slipper)

Married: 6 Apr 1935

Amos Elsie Caroline

Born: 15 May 1913 Southland, NZ

Died: 2 Jan 1956 (43) Winton, NZ

Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ (as Slipper)

Slipper Henry James (also known as James Seddon)
Born: 22 Feb 1915 Taumarunui, NZ

Died: 24 Feb 1990 (75) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery
WW2, Gunner, NZ Artillary

Married: 24 Dec 1940
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Brown Mabel Miller

Born: 12 Feb 1914 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 21 May 1988 (74) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: (2"%) 1947

Cockerill Thomas Henry

Born: 14 Jan 1917 Onehunga, NZ
Died: 7 Sep 1996 (79) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Slipper/Mitchell Sydney Wallace *

Born: 17 Jan 1919

Died: 1 Jun 2000

Buried:

WW2, Private, 21 Auckland battalion
Married: 1944

Meldrum Kathleen Betty
Born: 9 Sep 1918

Died: 3 Feb 2005

Buried:

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

On unofficial census for 1905 Levin township petition (shown as no

occupation & 4 people & two buildings)

Died of shock as a result of an accident whilst working for Bartholomews

*  Changed surname from Slipper to Mitchell

Electoral Rolls:

Robert
1905
1908
Alfred
1911 Wanganui Timber Yardman
1914 Taumarunui Timber Yardman
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Hellen

Levin Married
Levin Widow
Levin Widow

Taumarunui Married



Taumarunui Married

Piriaka
Piriaka

Married
Married

Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Oamaru Married
Oamaru Married

Invercargill Widow
Invercargill Widow
Invercargill Widow

Olive

Mangapehi Married
OtorohangaMarried
OtorohangaMarried
OtorohangaMarried
OtorohangaMarried
Glenbrook Married

Otahuhu  Married
Otahuhu  Married
Otahuhu  Married
Otahuhu  Married
Otahuhu  Married
Otahuhu  Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Violet

1919 Taumarunui Timber Yardman
1925 Piriaka Post Splitter
1928 Piriaka Post Splitter
1931 Kopaki Yardman
1935 Tussock Creek  Sawmill Hand
1938 Invercargill Yardman
1943 Dunedin Retired
1946 Dunedin Retired
1949 Dunedin Retired
1954 Dunedin Retired
1957 Dunedin Retired
1960 Dunedin Retired
1969
1972
1978

Stanley
1925 Piriaka Labourer
1928 Mangapehi Surfaceman NZR
1931 Mangapehi Surfaceman NZR
1935 Otorohanga Surfaceman NZR
1935 Otorohanga Surfaceman NZR
1938 Otorohanga Surfaceman NZR
1941 Otorohanga Surfaceman NZR
1943 Glenbrook Railway Employee
1949 Otahuhu Railway Employee
1954 Otahuhu Railway Employee
1957 Otahuhu Railway Employee
1960 Otahuhu Railway Employee
1963 Otahuhu Railway Employee
1966 Otahuhu Railway Employee
1969 Auckland Retired
1972 Auckland Retired
1978 Auckland Retired
1981 Auckland Retired

James (John Eric)
1928 Invercargill Labourer
1931 Invercargqill Labourer
1935 Round Hill Miner
1938 Round Hill Miner
1941 Round Hill Miner
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Invercargill Spinster
Invercargill Married
Round Hill Married
Round Hill Married



1943

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

Forrest Hill

Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Oreti Beach
Oreti Beach
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill

Alfred
Invercargill
Invercargill
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Invercargill

Henry
Invercargill

Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington

Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
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Quarry Worker

Labourer
Labourer
Fitter
Fitter
Fitter
Caretaker
Caretaker
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Painter

Timber Worker
Timber Worker
Timber Worker
Linen Flaxhand

Labourer

Storeman
Goods Checker

Engineers machinest

Freezing Worker

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired

Lenna

Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married

Oreti Beach Fact Wkr

Inver Fact Wkr
Inver Fact Wkr
Inver Married

Inver Married

Inver Married

Inver Married

Elsie

Inver Married

Inver Married

Dunedin Married

Dunedin Married

Dunedin Married

Dunedin Married

Inver Married

Mabel

Wellington Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Wellington Married

Wellington Married

Wellington Married *
* as Brown



1943
1946
1949
1949
1954
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

Sydney

Invercargill
Putaruru
Putaruru
Arahiwi
Putaruru
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Waihi Beach
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Carpenter
Carpenter
Surfaceman
Carpenter
Railwayman
Railwayman
Railwayman
Railwayman
Railwayman
Railwayman
Railwayman
Retired

Kathleen
Inver

Inver
Putaruru
Putaruru
Arahiwi
Putaruru
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Waihi B

Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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