MITCHELL Robert Renton

Born: 7 Jun 1881 Nokomai, Southland, NZ

Died: 26 May 1906 (25) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John 1843 – 1929 Invercargill Mother: Agnes Shanley Davidson 1850 – 1899 Invercargill

Married: 20 Jun 1901 Southland, NZ

CRIGHTON Hellen (Helen)

Born: 6 Sep 1879 Wyndham, NZ Died: 18 Jul 1980 (101) Invercargill Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ (as Slipper)

Father: Andrew 1845 – 1922 Waipipi Mother: Frances Gillbee 1857 – 1936 Waipipi

Married: (2nd) 3 Feb 1913

SLIPPER Alfred Ernest

Born: 1 Oct 1878 Takapau, NZ Died: 24 Jan 1961 (83) Dunedin, NZ

Buried: Andersons Bay, Dunedin, NZ

Children:

Mitchell Andrew Robert

Born: 15 Dec 1902 Shannon, NZ Died: 12 Jun 1919 (17) Pukekohe, NZ

Buried:

Mitchell Stanley William Charles

Born: 30 Jan 1904 Shannon, NZ Died: 19 Aug 1994 (90) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 24 Sep 1928

Hayes Olive Maud

Born: 6 Jun 1909 Mangaweka, NZ

Died: 14 Jan 1999 (90)

Buried: Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Mitchell Frances Agnes Edith

Born: 24 Jul 1905 Shannon, NZ Died: 24 Jul 1905 (0) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Mitchell James Eric John (John Eric)

Born: 17 Mar 1906 Shannon, NZ Died: 25 Sep 1984 (78) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 10 Feb 1930

Kennedy Violet Rose

Born: 5 Nov 1907

Died: 29 Apr 1939 (32) Riverton, NZ

Buried: Riverton, NZ cemetery

Married: (2nd) 1945

Skilton Lenna Sylvia

Born: 22 Oct 1906 Died: 10 Jul 1985

Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery

Slipper Alfred William Crighton

Born: 9 Dec 1910 Wanganui, NZ Died: 9 Dec 1956 (46) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ (as Slipper)

Married: 6 Apr 1935

Amos Elsie Caroline

Born: 15 May 1913 Southland, NZ Died: 2 Jan 1956 (43) Winton, NZ Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ (as Slipper)

Slipper Henry James (also known as James Seddon)

Born: 22 Feb 1915 Taumarunui, NZ Died: 24 Feb 1990 (75) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery

WW2, Gunner, NZ Artillary

Married: 24 Dec 1940

Brown Mabel Miller

Born: 12 Feb 1914 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 21 May 1988 (74) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd) 1947

Cockerill Thomas Henry

Born: 14 Jan 1917 Onehunga, NZ Died: 7 Sep 1996 (79) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Slipper/Mitchell Sydney Wallace *

Born: 17 Jan 1919 Died: 1 Jun 2000

Buried:

WW2, Private, 21 Auckland battalion

Married: 1944

Meldrum Kathleen Betty

Born: 9 Sep 1918 Died: 3 Feb 2005

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

On unofficial census for 1905 Levin township petition (shown as no occupation & 4 people & two buildings)

Died of shock as a result of an accident whilst working for Bartholomews

Changed surname from Slipper to Mitchell

Electoral Rolls:

	Robert		Hellen	
1905			Levin	Married
1908			Levin	Widow
	Alfred			
1911	Wanganui	Timber Yardman	Levin	Widow
1914	Taumarunui	Timber Yardman	Taumaru	ınui Married

1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Taumarunui Piriaka Piriaka Kopaki Tussock Creek Invercargill Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin	Timber Yardman Post Splitter Post Splitter Yardman Sawmill Hand Yardman Retired	Taumarunu Piriaka Piriaka Invercargill Invercargill Invercargill Oamaru Oamaru	Married Married Married Married Married
1969			Invercargill	
1972			Invercargill	
1978			Invercargill	Widow
	Stanley		Olive	
1925	Piriaka	Labourer		
1928	Mangapehi	Surfaceman NZR		
1931	Mangapehi	Surfaceman NZR	Mangapehi	
1935	Otorohanga	Surfaceman NZR	Otorohanga	
1935	Otorohanga	Surfaceman NZR	Otorohanga	Married
1938	Otorohanga	Surfaceman NZR	Otorohanga	Married
1941	Otorohanga	Surfaceman NZR	Otorohanga	Married
1943	Glenbrook	Railway Employee	Glenbrook	Married
1949	Otahuhu	Railway Employee	Otahuhu	Married
1954	Otahuhu	Railway Employee	Otahuhu	Married
1957	Otahuhu	Railway Employee	Otahuhu	Married
1960	Otahuhu	Railway Employee	Otahuhu	Married
1963	Otahuhu	Railway Employee	Otahuhu	Married
1966	Otahuhu	Railway Employee	Otahuhu	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1978	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1981	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
	James (John E	ric)	Violet	
1928	Invercargill	Labourer	Invercargill	Spinster
1931	Invercargill	Labourer	Invercargill	•
1935	Round Hill	Miner	Round Hill	Married
1938	Round Hill	Miner	Round Hill	Married
1941	Round Hill	Miner		

1943	Forrest Hill	Quarry Worker	
			•
1046	T	Labarran	Lenna
1946	Invercargill	Labourer	Invercargill Married
1949	Invercargill	Labourer	Invercargill Married
1954	Invercargill	Fitter	Invercargill Married
1957	Oreti Beach	Fitter	0 1:5 15 134
1960	Oreti Beach	Fitter	Oreti Beach Fact Wkr
1963	Invercargill	Caretaker	Inver Fact Wkr
1966	Invercargill	Caretaker	Inver Fact Wkr
1969	Invercargill	Retired	Inver Married
1972	Invercargill	Retired	Inver Married
1978	Invercargill	Retired	Inver Married
1981	Invercargill	Retired	Inver Married
	Alfred		Elsie
1935	Invercargill	Labourer	Inver Married
1938	Invercargill	Labourer	Inver Married
1941	Dunedin	Painter	Dunedin Married
1943	Dunedin	Timber Worker	Dunedin Married
1946	Dunedin	Timber Worker	Dunedin Married
1949	Dunedin	Timber Worker	Dunedin Married
1954	Invercargill	Linen Flaxhand	Inver Married
	Henry		Mabel
1935	i ieiii y		Wellington Spinster
1938	Invercargill	Labourer	Wellington Spinster
1936	invercargiii	Labourer	Wellington Married
1943	Dunedin	Storeman	Wellington Married
1946	Wellington	Goods Checker	Wellington Married *
1949	Wellington	Engineers machinest	Wellington Married
1954	weilington	Liigineers macimiest	
1957			
1960			
1963			
1966	Invercargill	Freezing Worker	
1969	Invercargill	Labourer	
1909	Invercargill	Labourer	
1972	Invercargill	Labourer	
1978		Retired	* as Brown
1301	Invercargill	Reuleu	* as Brown

	Sydney		Kathleen	
1943			Inver	Spinster
1946				
1949	Invercargill	Carpenter	Inver	Married
1949	Putaruru	Carpenter	Putaruru	Married
1954	Putaruru	Surfaceman	Putaruru	Married
1954	Arahiwi	Carpenter	Arahiwi	Married
1957	Putaruru	Railwayman	Putaruru	Married
1960	Tauranga	Railwayman	Tauranga	Married
1963	Tauranga	Railwayman	Tauranga	Married
1966	Tauranga	Railwayman	Tauranga	Married
1969	Tauranga	Railwayman	Tauranga	Married
1972	Tauranga	Railwayman	Tauranga	Married
1978	Tauranga	Railwayman	Tauranga	Married
1981	Waihi Beach	Retired	Waihi B	Married